RNS Number: 6721A Galliford Try Holdings PLC 16 August 2024

GALLIFORD TRY APPOINTED TO SOUTHERN WATER £3.1BN AMP8 FRAMEWORK

Galliford Try, the UK construction group, announces that its Environment division has been appointed to the new Southern Water Capital Programme Strategic Delivery Partner Framework, part of the AMP8 investment cycle.

The framework is worth £3.1 billion in total and is expected to run for seven years, with an optional further five years. Galliford Try has been selected for Lot 2, providing strategic planning, civil and Mechanical, Electrical, Instrumentation, Controls, and Automation (MEICA) design, construction management and expertise on non-infrastructure wastewater schemes across the entire Southern Water region.

Bill Hocking, Chief Executive of Galliford Try, commented: "We are delighted to be continuing our partnership with Southern Water into the AMP8 period. This framework represents a key strategic appointment for our business, as we continue to grow our Environment division, and I look forward to our team delivering high-quality facilities for Southern Water and its customers over the coming years."

Galliford Try

Bill Hocking, Chief Executive 01895 855001 Kevin Corbett, General Counsel & Company Secretary

Notes to editors

Galliford Try is a trading name of Galliford Try Holdings plc, a leading UK construction group listed on the London Stock Exchange. Operating as Galliford Try and Morrison Construction, the group carries out building and infrastructure projects with clients in the public, private and regulated sectors across the UK.

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact msc/ms/seg.com or visit www.ms.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <u>Privacy Policy</u>.

END

CNTFZGMRNKGGDZM